## RESOLUTION NO. 1209

## SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET - CIR FUND

WHEREAS, it has been brought to the attention of the Board of Mason County Commissioners that \$3,500 of unanticipated funds received from fines received by the Superior Court of Mason County must be appropriated to the CIR Fund; and

WHEREAS, these funds have been deposited in the Mason County Current Expense Fund; and

WHEREAS, these funds are required to be transferred into the CIR Fund so that they may be used for the purpose set out in Resolution No. 1185;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the County Auditor be directed to increase the CIR Fund by \$3,500; said funds to be transferred from the Current Expense Fund.

DATED this 25th day of August, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Member

Member

ATTEST:

l.

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs Auditor Treasurer Accounting Dept (2) Sheriff's Dept